Total Shares Outstanding * 102,543,160 100%

* Total shares outstanding are net o f shares held in treasury per 1 April 2019

Average number of shares outstanding for Current Quarter *

Average number of shares outstanding during the quarter

Average number of shares fully diluted during the quarter

* Shares outstanding net o f shares held in treasury per 31 December 2018 (104,630 TGS shares), composed of average outstanding TGS

shares during the quarter

Share price information

Share price 29 March 2019 (NOK) 235.30

USD/NOK exchange rate end of period 8.60

Market capitalization 29 March 2019 (NOK million) 24,153

102,473,619

103,273,399

TGS | Q1 2019 EARNINGS RELEASE  14

There are no intersegment revenues between the reportable operating segments.

The Company does not allocate all cost items to its reportable operating segments during the year. Unallocated cost items are reported

as “Other segments/Corporate costs”.

Note 5 Multi-client library

Q1 2019

North &

South

America

Europe &

Russia

Africa,

Middle East

&

Asia/Pacific

Other

segments/

Corporate

costs

Segment

reporting

consolidated Adjustment

As reported

IFRS

Net external revenues 64,014 24,065 7,833 13,953 109,865 -10,017 99,848

Operating profit 18,711 9,783 1,312 -12,953 16,853 -17,338 -487

Q1 2018

North &

South

America

Europe &

Russia

Africa,

Middle East

&

Asia/Pacific

Other

segments/

Corporate

costs

Segment

reporting

consolidated Adjustment

As reported

IFRS

Net external revenues 57,992 46,266 11,043 19,458 134,759 -35,672 99,087

Operating profit 13,483 23,167 -3,635 -8,113 24,902 -16,280 8,6220 0

Q1 2019 Q1 2019

(All amounts in USD 1,000s) As reported Adjustments Segment

Net revenues 99,848 10,017 109,865

Amortization and impairment of multi-client library 73,244 7,323 65,922

Total operating expenses 100,334 7,323 93,012

Taxes 1,320 3,815 5,135

Net income 4,209 13,526 17,735

31-Mar-19 31-Mar-19

(All amounts in USD 1,000s) As reported Adjustments Segment

Non-current assets

Intangible non-current assets

Multi-client library 835,099 -137,029 698,070

Total non-current assets 970,455 -137,464 832,991

Equity 1,228,434 27,223 1,255,658

Non-current liabilities

Deferred taxes 29,783 1,781 31,565

Total non-current liabilities 53,999 1,781 55,780

Current liabilities

Accounts payable and debt to partners 853 50,798 51,651

Taxes payable, withheld payroll tax, social security 21,280 -   21,280

Other current liabilities 291,642 -217,267 74,374

Total current liabilities 313,775 -166,469 147,306

TGS | Q1 2019 EARNINGS RELEASE  15

Note 6 Related parties

No other material transactions with related parties took place during the quarter.

Note 7 Changes in accounting standards

IFRS 16 Leases

IFRS 16 Leases is effective from the financial year starting at 1 January 2019. The new standard is replacing IAS 17 Leases.

TGS Group has chosen the modified retrospective approach for the implementation of IFRS 16 Leases where comparative figures are

not restated. The reclassifications and adjustments on implementation are recognized in the opening balance of 2019. The Group will